

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3658/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2013 in CRLRP No.520/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJ KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kr. Singh, Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Malik, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Anandana Handa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 20th January, 2014.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar